

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No.2019/2023

PUSHKAR NATH BAGATI AND OTHERS

... Petitioner(s)

Through: -Mr.M.A.Qayoom, Advocate with
Mr. Mian Muzaffar, Advocate

Vs.

FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: -None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
07.08.2023

1. Petitioners claim to be in possession of land measuring 3 Kanals 4 Marlas and 32 Sqft in Khasra No.597 min, situated at Magarmal Bagh, Srinagar through their attorney. It has been submitted that the land in question was allotted on lease hold basis in favour of the petitioners and the lease expired somewhere in the year 1974 but the petitioners continue to be in possession of the land in question in their capacity as ex-lessees. It has been submitted that by virtue of the impugned orders passed by respondents 1 and 2, the petitioners are being dispossessed from the property in question without adopting due course of law.
2. Issue notice to the respondents subject to taking of necessary steps by the petitioners within a week's time.

3. In the meantime, parties are directed to maintain status quo as regards the possession in respect of the property in question.

4. Be listed on 13.09.2023.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
07.08.2023
Sarveeda Nissar

Whether the order is speaking: Yes/No
Whether the order is reportable: Yes/No

